IBM0117400 IBM0117400M
IBM0117400B IBM0117400P
4M x 4 11/11 DRAM
IBM01174004M x 411/11, 5.0VMMDD29DSU-011010527. IBM0117400P4M x 411/11, 3.3V, LP, SRMMDD29DSU-011010527. IBM0117400M4M x 411/11, 5.0V, LP, SRMMDD29DSU-011010527. IBM0117400B4M x 411/11, 3.3VMMDD29DSU-011010527.
Discontinued (9/98 - last order; 3/99 last ship)
Features
• 4,194,304 word by 4 bit organization
• Single 3.3V ± 0.3V or 5.0V ± 0.5V power supply

4M x 4 11/11 DRAM
Discontinued (9/98 - last order; 3/99 last ship)
Ordering Information
Part Number SP / LP Self Refresh Power Supply Speed Package Notes
IBM0117400J1 -50 SP No 5.0V 50ns 300mil SOJ 26/24 1
IBM0117400J1 -60 SP No 5.0V 60ns 300mil SOJ 26/24 1
IBM0117400T1 -50 SP No 5.0V 50ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400T1 -60 SP No 5.0V 60ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400BJ1 -50 SP No 3.3V 50ns 300mil SOJ 26/24 1
IBM0117400BJ1 -60 SP No 3.3V 60ns 300mil SOJ 26/24 1
IBM0117400BT1 -50 SP No 3.3V 50ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400BT1 -60 SP No 3.3V 60ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400MT1 -50 LP Yes 5.0V 50ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400MT1 -60 LP Yes 5.0V 60ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400PT1 -50 LP Yes 3.3V 50ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
IBM0117400PT1 -60 LP Yes 3.3V 60ns 300mil TSOP 26/24 1
1. SP = Standard Power version (IBM0117400 and IBM0117400B); LP = Low Power version (IBM0117400M and IBM00117400P)
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 2 of 27
43G9649